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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

OATE  JUNE 25, 1987

TIME DAY
7:30 a,m, THURSDAY

ouT

PHONE

ACTIVITY

9:27
9:27

9:30
9:27
9:27
9:27
9:43
10:06

10:22

11:07

11:13

9:27

10:06
10:06

10:06

10:21

10:30

11:11

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
George H. Bush, Vice President
Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff
Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff

The President met for a national security briefing
with:

Vice President Bush

Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National
Security Affairs

Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs

Paul S. Stevens, Special Assistant for
National Security Affairs and Legal
Adviser, National Security Council (NSC)

Mr. Baker

Mr. Duberstein

The President met with:

The President met with:
Mr. Baker
A.B. Culvahouse, Jr., Counsel
William B. Lytton III, Deputy Special
Counsellor

The President met with:

Dr. W. Eugene Mayberry, Chief Executive
Officer of the Mayo Foundation,
Rochester, Minnesota; and
Chairman-designate, Presidential
Commission on AIDS

Mr. Baker

Mr. Duberstein

Robert H. Tuttle, Assistant for
Presidential Personnel

Gary L. Bauer, Assistant for Policy
Development

The President talked with Senator Pete V.
Domenici (R-New Mexico).

The President telephoned Senator Bob Packwood
(R-Oregon). The call was not completed.
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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

°AT*  JUNE 25, 1987

TIME DAY
11:15 a.m. THURSDAY

IN ouT PHOME ACTIVITY
11:15 | 11:16 P The President talked with Anthony J. Scirica,
Judge, U.S. District Court for the Eastern
District of Pennsylvania.
11:17 |11:18 P The President talked with William D. Hutchinson,
Judge, Supreme Court of Pennsylvania.
11:26 The President went to the office area of his
Special Assistant and Personal Secretary,
Kathleen Osborne.
11:26 |11:36 The President met with:
Vice President Bush
Mr. Baker
Mr. Duberstein
11:36 The President went to the Rose Garden.
11:36 |11:52 The President participated in a ceremony to
present the National Medals of Technology
and Science, the nation's highest honor
for achievement in mathematics, science,
engineering, and technology. For a list
of recipients, see APPENDIX "A."
Members of the press.
11:46 R | The President was telephoned by Senator Packwood.
The call was not completed.
11:52 The President returned to the Oval Office.
11:56 ]11:59 P The President talked with Senator Packwood.
12:03 1:02 The President had lunch with Vice President Bush
on the patio outside the Oval Office.
1:21 1:22 P The President talked with Director of the Office
of Management and Budget (OMB) James C. Miller.
2:03 The President went to the Situation Room.
2:03 2:27 The President participated in a National Security
Planning Group meeting. For a list of atten-
dees, see APPENDIX "B."
2:27 The President returned to the Oval Office.
2:32 2:34 | P The President talked with his Assistant for

(continued)




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 3

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATE  JUNE 25, 1987

TIME DAY
2:32 p.m. THURSDAY

ouT PHONE

ACTIVITY

3:02

4:03

4:10
4:18

4:25

4:32

3:30

Ll

4:10

4:11

4:23

4:31

4:36

Ll}

Legislative Affairs, William L. Ball III.

The President met with:

Mr. Baker
Mr. Duberstein

The President met to discuss personnel matters

with:
Robert H. Tuttle, Assistant for
Presidential Personnel
Mr. Baker

The President met with Mr. Baker.

The President met to receive a set of 1987

Bicentennial of the Constitution Medals
from:
Fred Schwengel, President, U.S. Capitol
Historical Society, Washington, D.C.
Marcel Jovine, sculptor of the medals
Representative J.J. Pickle, (D-Texas);
Member, U.S. Capitol Historical Society
Representative Bill Frenzel, (R-Minnesota);
Member, U.S. Capitol Historical Society
John F.W. Rogers, Assistant Secretary of
the Treasury for Management

The President participated in a photo opportunity

with:

Col. Ralph T. Carlson, National President,
Reserve Officers Association

Maj. Gen. Evan L. Hultman, Executive
Director, Reserve Officers Association

Maj. Gen. Roger W. Sandler, Army National
Vice President, Reserve Officers
Association

CWO4 Frank J. Kovacs, Navy National Vice
President, Reserve Officers Association

Maj. Karen A. Folsom, Air Force National
Vice President, Reserve Officers
Association

Linas Kojelis, Special Assistant for Public
Liaison

The President participated in a photo opportunity

with:
Forrest C. Pogue, biographer of Gen. George
C. Marshall
(continued)




“ | THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

ouT

PHONE

4:37

4:40

4:47

. 4:53

4:55

4

39

4:45

4:52

4

55

4:57

Ross R. Hillhiser1*Ch£§%ﬁan of the Board,
George C. Marshall Foundation

Gordon R. Beyer, President, George C.
Marshall Foundation

Hunington Harrison, Treasurer, George C.
Marshall Foundation

Peter R. Sommer, Director, European and
Soviet Affairs, Hatiunal Security
Council

The gigsident participated in a phntn opportunity
w -

Oliver Ross HcGreger, Chairman of the
Board, Reuters News Organization

Bruce Russell, Washington Bureau Chief,
Reuters News Organization

Gene Gibbons, White House Correspondent for
Reuters

‘Bill Scally, White Euuse Correspondent for
Reuters

Mark Weinberg, Assistant Press Secretary

The President participated in a photo opportunity
to accompany his forthcoming written interview
for Broadcasting Magazine with:

Donald West, Vice President and Hanaging
Editor of Broadcasting Magazine

Len Zeidenberg, White House correspondent
for Broadcasting Magazine

Elizabeth Board, Special Assistant and
Director of Television Office

The President participated in a farewell photo
opportunity with:
Cdr. Patrick W. Dunne, departing Naval Aide
Mrs. Patrick W. (Diane) Dunne, wife
Erin E. Dunne, daughter
Patrick W. Dunne, Jr., son

The President participated in a farewell photo
opportunity with departing White House -
Communications Agency (WHCA) Television fi’=

Specialist, Wayne Harbury and his family. i

The President participated in a farewell photo
opportunity with departing U.S. Secret Service
Agent, and members of his family.
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LoBAT PATE JUNE 25, 1987
THE WHITE HOUSE TIME DAY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 4:56 p.m. THURSDAY
N OUT  |PHONE _ ACTIVITY
4:56 4:57 The President participated in a farewell photo
opportunity with departing U.S. Secret Service
Agent,_and members of his family.
5:03 The President went to the East Room.
5:03 5:39 The President hosted a reception for the Citizens

for the Republic.

The President addressed approximately 125 guests
attending the reception.

5:3% The President returned to the second floor
Residence.
T:00 The President had dinner.

8:01 8:16 R | The President talked with the First Lady in New
Orleans, Louisiana.

8

17 8:18 P The President talked with Trude Feldman, corresp-
ondent for Transworld Feature Syndicate.

9:50 The President:retired.
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