THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 1

LOCATION DATE JUNE 25, 1987

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

7:30 a.m. THURSDAY

	GION, D		
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:30			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
8:59			The President went to the Oval Office.
9:01	9:27		The President met with: George H. Bush, Vice President Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff
			The President met for a national security briefing with:
9:27	10:06	1 1	Vice President Bush
9:27	10:06		Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National Security Affairs
9:30	10:06		Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs
9:27	9:43		Paul S. Stevens, Special Assistant for National Security Affairs and Legal Adviser, National Security Council (NSC)
9:27 9:27	10:06		Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein
9:43	10:06		The President met with:
10:06	10:21		The President met with: Mr. Baker A.B. Culvahouse, Jr., Counsel William B. Lytton III, Deputy Special Counsellor
10:22	10:30		The President met with: Dr. W. Eugene Mayberry, Chief Executive Officer of the Mayo Foundation, Rochester, Minnesota; and Chairman-designate, Presidential Commission on AIDS Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein Robert H. Tuttle, Assistant for Presidential Personnel Gary L. Bauer, Assistant for Policy Development
11:07	11:11	P	The President talked with Senator Pete V. Domenici (R-New Mexico).
11:13		P	The President telephoned Senator Bob Packwood (R-Oregon). The call was not completed.

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY	OF PRESIDENT RON	IALD REA	GAN	page	2
LOCATION	*	DATE	JUNE 25	. 1987		
THE WHITE HOUSE		TIME		DAY		
WASHINGTON, D.C.			11:15 a	.m. THI	IRSDAY	

WASHINGTON, D.C.		.с.	11:15 a.m. THURSDAY			
IN	OUT PHONE		OUT PHONE ACTIVITY			
11:15	11:16	P	The President talked with Anthony J. Scirica, Judge, U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania.			
11:17	11:18	P	The President talked with William D. Hutchinson, Judge, Supreme Court of Pennsylvania.			
11:26			The President went to the office area of his Special Assistant and Personal Secretary, Kathleen Osborne.			
11:26	11:36		The President met with: Vice President Bush Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein			
11:36			The President went to the Rose Garden.			
11:36	11:52		The President participated in a ceremony to present the National Medals of Technology and Science, the nation's highest honor for achievement in mathematics, science, engineering, and technology. For a list of recipients, see <a "appendix"="" #appendix"b."="" a="" b."<="" href="https://www.appendix.org/appen</td></tr><tr><td>11:46</td><td></td><td>R</td><td>The President was telephoned by Senator Packwood. The call was not completed.</td></tr><tr><td>11:52</td><td></td><td></td><td>The President returned to the Oval Office.</td></tr><tr><td>11:56</td><td>11:59</td><td>P</td><td>The President talked with Senator Packwood.</td></tr><tr><td>12:03</td><td>1:02</td><td></td><td>The President had lunch with Vice President Bush on the patio outside the Oval Office.</td></tr><tr><td>1:21</td><td>1:22</td><td>P</td><td>The President talked with Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) James C. Miller.</td></tr><tr><td>2:03</td><td></td><td></td><td>The President went to the Situation Room.</td></tr><tr><td>2:03</td><td>2:27</td><td></td><td>The President participated in a National Security Planning Group meeting. For a list of attendees, see 			
2:27		N .	The President returned to the Oval Office.			
2:32	2:34	P	The President talked with his Assistant for (continued)			

THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 3

LOCATION DATE JUNE 25, 1987

TIME

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

2:32 p.m. THURSDAY

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	GION, D		2:32 p.m. THURSDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
3:02	3:30		Legislative Affairs, William L. Ball III. The President met with: Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein
4:03	4:10		The President met to discuss personnel matters with: Robert H. Tuttle, Assistant for Presidential Personnel Mr. Baker
4:10	4:11		The President met with Mr. Baker.
4:18	4:23		The President met to receive a set of 1987 Bicentennial of the Constitution Medals from: Fred Schwengel, President, U.S. Capitol Historical Society, Washington, D.C. Marcel Jovine, sculptor of the medals Representative J.J. Pickle, (D-Texas); Member, U.S. Capitol Historical Society Representative Bill Frenzel, (R-Minnesota); Member, U.S. Capitol Historical Society John F.W. Rogers, Assistant Secretary of the Treasury for Management
4:25	4:31		The President participated in a photo opportunity with: Col. Ralph T. Carlson, National President, Reserve Officers Association Maj. Gen. Evan L. Hultman, Executive Director, Reserve Officers Association Maj. Gen. Roger W. Sandler, Army National Vice President, Reserve Officers Association CWO4 Frank J. Kovacs, Navy National Vice President, Reserve Officers Association Maj. Karen A. Folsom, Air Force National Vice President, Reserve Officers Association Linas Kojelis, Special Assistant for Public Liaison
4:32	4:36		The President participated in a photo opportunity with: Forrest C. Pogue, biographer of Gen. George C. Marshall (continued)

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C. DATE JUNE 25, 1987 4:32 p.m. THURSDAY

IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY AND ACTIVITY
4-11	P 540		
			Ross R. Millhiser, Chairman of the Board,
			George C. Marshall Foundation
	7	1 1	Gordon R. Beyer, President, George C.
	1.0	1 1	Marshall Foundation
		1 1	Hunington Harrison, Treasurer, George C.
	l	1 1	Marshall Foundation
		1 1	Peter R. Sommer, Director, European and
1		1 1	Soviet Affairs, National Security
		1 1	Council
*	1	1 1	
4:37	4:39		The President participated in a photo opportunity with:
94	l	1 1	Oliver Ross McGregor, Chairman of the
		1 1	Board, Reuters News Organization
		1 1	Bruce Russell, Washington Bureau Chief,
		1 1	Reuters News Organization
		. 1	Gene Gibbons, White House Correspondent for
		1 1	Reuters
			Bill Scally, White House Correspondent for
	1	1 1	Reuters
	1		Mark Weinberg, Assistant Press Secretary
4:40	4:45	1 1	The President participated in a photo opportunity
7.7.7		1	to accompany his forthcoming written interview
		1 1	for Broadcasting Magazine with:
			Donald West, Vice President and Managing
6	1	1 1	Editor of Broadcasting Magazine
	1	1 1	Len Zeidenberg, White House correspondent
		1 1	for Broadcasting Magazine
		1 1	Elizabeth Board, Special Assistant and
	-	1 1	Director of Television Office
		1 1	
4:47	4:52	1 1	The President participated in a farewell photo
		1 1	opportunity with:
	1		Cdr. Patrick W. Dunne, departing Naval Aide
		1 1	Mrs. Patrick W. (Diane) Dunne, wife
		1 1	Erin E. Dunne, daughter
			Patrick W. Dunne, Jr., son
4:53	4:55		The President participated in a farewell photo
1.55	4.33		opportunity with departing White House
		1 1	Communications Agency (WHCA) Television
			Specialist, Wayne Marbury and his family.
4:55	4:57		The President participated in a farewell photo
1.33	1 4.5/	1 1	opportunity with departing U.S. Secret Service
÷		1 1	Agent, and members of his family.
			and members of his family.
* Lac * C4	1925	1 1	

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON, D.C.

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 5

DATE JUNE 25, 1987

TIME DAY

4:56 p.m. THURSDAY

)N, D	.с.	4:56 p.m. THURSDAY		
OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY		
1:57		The President participated in a farewell photo opportunity with departing U.S. Secret Service Agent, and members of his family.		
		The President went to the East Room.		
3:39	,	The President hosted a reception for the Citizens for the Republic.		
		The President addressed approximately 125 guests attending the reception.		
		The President returned to the second floor Residence.		
		The President had dinner.		
3:16	R	The President talked with the First Lady in New Orleans, Louisiana.		
3:18	P	The President talked with Trude Feldman, corresp- ondent for Transworld Feature Syndicate.		
		The President retired.		
	-			
		2° -		
	OUT 4:57 5:39 8:16 8:18	4:57 5:39		